



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

**THURSDAY, THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR**

**PRESENT
THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI**

WRIT PETITION NO:11864/2024

Between:

Ch Venkata Rao

...PETITIONER

AND

The State of AP and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. P VENKATA RAMANA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. GP FOR COOPERATION

The Court made the following INTERIM ORDER:

Heard Mr.C.Raghu, learned Senior Counsel appeared through online, being assisted by Mr.P.Venkataramana, learned counsel for the petitioner.

When the Court pointed out about the subject matter noticed in the earlier Writ Petition Nos.19442 of 2020, 30776 of 2022 and 5916 of 2023, learned Senior Counsel seeks time to produce the said notices.

List the matter before the next Summer Vacation Court (23.5.2024).

The petitioner shall attend the enquiry on 20.5.2024. However, no orders shall be passed on that day.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
vasu