



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

THURSDAY, THE TWENTY THIRD DAY OF MAY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO:11864/2024

Between:

Ch Venkata Rao

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Ap and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.P VENKATA RAMANA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR COOPERATION

2.SRINIVAS BASAVA

The Court made the following INTERIM ORDER:

List the matter on 20.6.2024.

Till such time, the respondent authorities shall not proceed with the enquiry pursuant to the notices dated 16.4.2024 vide Rc.Nos.915/2022–D1(S1), 915/2022–D2(S2) and 915/2022–D3(S3).

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J

vasu