

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.11864 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
15.	12.03.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri B. Sai Sampath Kumar, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri P. Venkataramana, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner; Sri Krishna Kishore, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Agriculture, Cooperation, Fisheries, Animal & Husbandry and Sri Srinivas Basava, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.5. 2. Sri Krishna Kishore, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Agriculture, Cooperation, Fisheries, Animal & Husbandry is directed to obtain instructions with regard to the status of enquiry. 3. List the matter on 24.03.2025. 4. Interim Order granted earlier shall continue till the next listing. GRKP, J JKS	

--	--	--	--

