

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.11864 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
17	01.05.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Ms. V. Bindu, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri P. Venkata Ramana, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Sri Krishna Kishore, Ld. Asst. Government Pleader for Cooperation. 2. Parties are directed to comply with the directions in Para No.4 of the Order dated 01.04.2025 before the next listing. 3. Liberty to file Re-joinder in the meantime. 4. List this matter on 10.07.2025. 5. Interim Order granted earlier shall continue till the next listing. <u>GRKP, J</u> MNR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE